ANNEXURE -1

ACADEMIC CALENDAR PROPOSED FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2017-18

[Except IMS(Medicine, Ayurveda & Dental Sciences), IAS and FMS]

COMMENCEMENT OF ADMISSION PROCESS

Undergraduate (UG) 22" to 27" June, 2017
o s i Postgraduate (PG) 25" to 30" June, 2017
Reopening after the summer vacation 04.07.2017
Regular Fee Seat | Paid seat in Main | Affiliated Affiliated Colleges/
Undergraduate in Main Campus | Campus Colleges/ RGSC Paid Seat/ RGSC
03"t010"July17 | 12™t0 147 July 16 | 16" to 257 July 17 | 26" to 287 July 17
2. | Counselling Regular Fee Seat/Paid Seat in Main Campus/ RGSC;
Postgraduate R.egular Fee. Seat/Paid Seat in Affiliated Colleges;
[in Composite]
11" to 19" July 2017
I l
Undergraduate admission Main Campus including Paid Seat/RGSC 14.07.2017
Undergraduate admission Affiliated Colleges including Paid Seat 19.07.2017
4 IRETRRTE CF e Postgraduate admission Main Campus including Paid Seat/RGSC 19.07.2017
Postgraduate admission Affiliated Colleges including Paid Seat 28.07.2017
. ACADEMIC SCHEDULE FOR ODD SEMESTER
Teaching for Ill/V/VIlI semesters 10.07.2017; Monday 13.11.2017; Monday 90 days
Teaching for | semester UG 17.07.2017; Monday 13.11.2017; Monday 82 days
Teaching for | semester PG 21.07.2017; Friday 13.11.2017; Monday 78 days
Mid-Sem Break | /Dussehra holidays (for 27.9.2017; Wednesday 2.10.2017; Monday 06 days
students only)
Preparatory Leave 14.11.2017; Tuesday 19.11.2017; Sunday 06 days
Semester Examinations 20.11.2017;Mondey 19.12.2017; Tuesday 30 days
Marks to be sent by the Departments/ 30.12.2017; Saturday
Schools/ Centres % B
Declaration of results 9.01.2018; Tuesday - -
Period of Winter Vacation
For students Last day of examination 04.01.2018;Thursday Min 15 days
For Teachers 12.12.2018; Tuesday 02.01.2018; Tuesday 21 days
Reopening after the Winter Vacation 03.01.2018; Wednesday
ACADEMIC SCHEDULE FOR EVEN SEMESTER
Teaching for all classes (including Diploma 03.01.2018; Wednesday 26.04.2018; Thursday 90 days
& Certificate Courses)
Mid-Sem. Break I/Holi holidays (for 01.03.2018;Thursday 04.03.2018; Sunday 04 days
students only)
Preparatory Leave 27.04.2018; Friday 01.05.2018; Tuesday 05 days
Semester examinations 02.05.2018; Wednesday 31.05.2018; Thursday 30 days
Marks to be sent by the Departments/ 08.06.2018; Friday
Schools/ Centres
Declaration of results 30.06.2018;Saturdey
Period of summer vacation
For students Day following the last day of exam. 03.07.2018: Tuesday Min 36 days
For teachers 28.05.2018; Monday 03.07.2018: Tuesday 36 days
Number of teaching days
0Odd semester 90/82/78
Even semester 90
Total number of teaching days 180/172/168
Reopening after summer vacation 03.07.2017 Monday
Suspension of classes on the following occasions
Students Council Elections Sept/Oct. 2018 1day
Celebration of University's Foundation Day | Feb 2018 1 day
;‘::i';f'z"gl‘;i:;ess T T va—" 04.07.2017; Tuesday 10.07.2017; Monday 10 days
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